January 2016

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

1 New Year’s Day
Office Closed

Saturday

8

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18 Public Hearing
RM of Macdonald -
Oak Bluff Recreation
Centre,101
Macdonald Road,
Oak Bluff, MB-7pm

19 Public Hearing
— HTB Appeal by
Pembina Consumers
Co-op (2000) Ltd.
Council Chambers,
City of Brandon, 2
Flr. 410-9th Street.
Brandon - 2:30pm

Public Hearing - -
City of Brandon City
Hall Foyer

410 - 9th Street
Brandon, MB-7pm

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th Floor — 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. For

confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698.

All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the Board.




Sunday

Monday

February 2016

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Avenue in Winnipeg. For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698.

All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the Board.

7 8 9 10 11 12 13
Manitoba Hydro -
Cost of Service
Study Review —
9am PUB Hearing
Room
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
Louis Riel Day
Office Closed
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th Floor — 330 Portage




Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

March 2016

Wednesday Thursday

Friday

Saturday

6 7 8 9 10 11 12
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
Good Friday
Office Closed
27 28 29 30 31 Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held
Easter Monday at the Public Utilities Board Hearing .Room 4th
Office Closed Floor — 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. For

confirmation of location, please call 945-

2638 or 1-866-854-3698.

All dates and times are subject to change at
the discretion of the Board.




Sunday

Monday

April 2016

Wednesday

Tuesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th Floor — 330 Portage
Avenue in Winnipeg. For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698.

All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the Board.

3

4

5

6

10

11

12 Public Hearing -
-To Review
Maximum Allowable
Charges & Fees of
Payday Loans - 9
a.m.

13 Public Hearing - -
To Review Maximum
Allowable Charges &
Fees of Payday Loans —
9a.m.

14 Public Hearing - -
To Review Maximum
Allowable Charges &
Fees of Payday Loans —
9a.m.

15 Public Hearing - -
To Review Maximum
Allowable Charges &
Fees of Payday Loans —
9am.

16

17

18 Public Hearing - -
To Review Maximum
Allowable Charges &
Fees of Payday Loans —
9a.m.

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30




Sunday

\Y[e]gle 1Y

Tuesday

May 2016

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

10

11

Manitoba Hydro — Cost
of Service Methodology
Review — Workshop 1
9am

12

Manitoba Hydro — Cost
of Service Methodology
Review — Workshop 1
9am

13

Manitoba Hydro — Cost
of Service Methodology
Review — Workshop 1
9am

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Victoria Day
Office Closed

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

or 1-866-854-3698.

Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th
Floor — 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638

All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the Board.




Sunday

Monday

June 2016

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities
Board Hearing Room 4th Floor — 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg.
For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698.

All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the

Board.

5

6

7

Public Hearing —
RM of Gimli

62 Second Avenue
Gimli, MB

7pm

9

Public Hearing —

RM of Alexander
Walter Whyte School
Gymnasium

Corner of PTH 59 and
Jackfish Lake Road
7pm

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Manitoba Hydro — Cost
of Service Methodology
Review — Workshop 2
9am

22

Manitoba Hydro — Cost
of Service Methodology
Review — Workshop 2
9am

23

Manitoba Hydro — Cost
of Service Methodology
Review — Workshop 2
9am

24

Manitoba Hydro — Cost
of Service Methodology
Review — Pre Hearing
Conference 2 - 9am

25

26

27

MPI1 2017 GRA -
Workshop

28

29

30

MPI1 2017 GRA - Pre
Hearing Conference —
9am




July 2016

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

1 2

Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th Floor — 330 Portage Canada Day

Avenue in Winnipeg. For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698. Office Closed

All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the Board.

3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16

17 18 19 20 21 22 23

24 25 26 27 28 29 30

31




August 2015

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
1 2 3 4 ) 6
Civic Holiday
Office Closed
7 8 9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
MPI 2017 GRA —
Technical
Conference
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30 31 | o -
Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities
Board Hearing Room 4th Floor — 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg.
For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698.
All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the
Board.




Sunday

Monday

Wednesday

September 2016

Tuesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th
Floor — 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638

or 1-866-854-3698.

All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the Board.

4

5

Labour Day
Office Closed

6

v

Manitoba Hydro — Cost
of Service Methodology
Review — Concurrent
Evidence - 9am

8

Manitoba Hydro — Cost
of Service Methodology
Review — Concurrent
Evidence - 9am

9

Manitoba Hydro — Cost
of Service Methodology
Review — Concurrent
Evidence - 9am

10

Manitoba Hydro — Cost
of Service Methodology
Review — Concurrent
Evidence - 9am
(Overflow date)

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30




Sunday

Monday

October 2016

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th Floor — 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. For
confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698.

All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the Board.

Saturday

10

Thanksgiving Day
Office Closed

11

12

13

MPI 2017 GRA -
Public Hearing - 9am

14

MPI 2017 GRA -
Public Hearing - 9am

15

16

17

18

MPI 2017 GRA -
Public Hearing - 9am

19

MPI 2017 GRA -
Public Hearing - 9am

20

MPI1 2017 GRA -
Public Hearing - 9am

21

MPI1 2017 GRA -
Public Hearing - 9am

22

23

30

24

31

25

MPI 2017 GRA -
Public Hearing - 9am

26

MPI 2017 GRA -
Public Hearing - 9am

27

MPI 2017 GRA -
Public Hearing -
9am

28

MPI 2017 GRA -
Public Hearing - 9am

29




Monday

November 2016

Tuesday
1

MPI 2017 GRA -
Public Hearing - 9am

Wednesday
2

MPI1 2017 GRA -
Public Hearing - 9am

Thursday
3

MPI1 2017 GRA -
Public Hearing - 9am

Friday
4

MPI1 2017 GRA -
Public Hearing - 9am

Saturday

10

11

Remembrance Day
Office Closed

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities
Board Hearing Room 4th Floor — 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg.
For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698.

All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the

Board.




December 2016
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
1 2 3
Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th Public Hearing — HTB
Floor — 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 Appeal by
or 1-866-854-3698. Petersfield Curling
Club
All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the Board. Council Chambers,
RM of St. Andrews
10:45am
4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30 31
Boxing Day In lieu of Christmas
Office Closed Day
Office Closed




