January 2016									
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday			
					1 New Year's Day Office Closed	2			
3	4	5	6	7	8	9			
10	11	12	13	14	15	16			
17	18 Public Hearing RM of Macdonald - Oak Bluff Recreation Centre,101 Macdonald Road, Oak Bluff, MB-7pm	19 Public Hearing - HTB Appeal by Pembina Consumers Co-op (2000) Ltd. Council Chambers, City of Brandon, 2nd Flr. 410-9th Street. Brandon - 2:30pm  Public Hearing City of Brandon City Hall Foyer 410 - 9th Street Brandon, MB-7pm	20	21	22	23			
24	25	26	27	28	29	30			
31	Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th Floor – 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698.  All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the Board.								

	February 2016									
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday				
	1	2	3	4	5	6				
7	8	9	10	11	12 Manitoba Hydro – Cost of Service Study Review – 9am PUB Hearing Room	13				
14	15 Louis Riel Day Office Closed	16	17	18	19	20				
21	22	23	24	25	26	27				
28	29	Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th Floor – 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698.  All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the Board.								

	March 2016								
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday			
		1	2	3	4	5			
6	7	8	9	10	11	12			
13	14	15	16	17	18	19			
20	21	22	23	24	25 Good Friday Office Closed	26			
27	28 Easter Monday Office Closed	29	30	31	Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th Floor – 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698.  All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the Board.				

April 2016

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
Unless otherwise noted Avenue in Winnipeg.	d, hearings will be held a For confirmation of loca e subject to change at t	1	2			
3	4	5	6	7	8	9
10	11	12 Public HearingTo Review Maximum Allowable Charges & Fees of Payday Loans - 9 a.m.	13 Public Hearing To Review Maximum Allowable Charges & Fees of Payday Loans – 9 a.m.	14 Public Hearing To Review Maximum Allowable Charges & Fees of Payday Loans – 9 a.m.	15 Public Hearing To Review Maximum Allowable Charges & Fees of Payday Loans – 9 a.m.	16
17	18 Public Hearing To Review Maximum Allowable Charges & Fees of Payday Loans – 9 a.m.	19	20	21	22	23
24	25	26	27	28	29	30

May 2016									
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday			
1	2	3	4	5	6	7			
8	9	10	11 Manitoba Hydro – Cost of Service Methodology Review – Workshop 1 9am	12 Manitoba Hydro – Cost of Service Methodology Review – Workshop 1 9am	13 Manitoba Hydro – Cost of Service Methodology Review – Workshop 1 9am	14			
15	16	17	18	19	20	21			
22	23 Victoria Day Office Closed	24	25	26	27	28			
29	30	31	Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th Floor – 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698.  All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the Board.						

г

June 2016									
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday			
Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th Floor – 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698.  All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the Board.			1	2	3	4			
5	6	7 Public Hearing – RM of Gimli 62 Second Avenue Gimli, MB 7 pm	8	Public Hearing – RM of Alexander Walter Whyte School Gymnasium Corner of PTH 59 and Jackfish Lake Road 7 pm	10	11			
12	13	14	15	16	17	18			
19	20	21 Manitoba Hydro – Cost of Service Methodology Review – Workshop 2 9am	22 Manitoba Hydro – Cost of Service Methodology Review – Workshop 2 9am	23 Manitoba Hydro – Cost of Service Methodology Review – Workshop 2 9am	24 Manitoba Hydro – Cost of Service Methodology Review – Pre Hearing Conference 2 - 9am	25			
26	27 MPI 2017 GRA – Workshop	28	29	30 MPI 2017 GRA – Pre Hearing Conference – 9am					

	July 2016									
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday				
Avenue in Winnipeg. F	I, hearings will be held a For confirmation of locat e subject to change at tl	Canada Day Office Closed	2							
3	4	5	6	7	8	9				
10	11	12	13	14	15	16				
17	18	19	20	21	22	23				
24 31	25	26	27	28	29	30				

	August 2015								
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday			
	1 Civic Holiday Office Closed	2	3	4	5	6			
7	8	9	10	11	12	13			
14	15	16 MPI 2017 GRA – Technical Conference	17	18	19	20			
21	22	23	24	25	26	27			
28	29	30	31	Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th Floor – 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698.  All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the Board.					

П

	September 2016								
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday			
Floor - 330 Portage Avor 1-866-854-3698.	d, hearings will be held a venue in Winnipeg. For c	onfirmation of location,	1	2	3				
All dates and times ar	e subject to change at t	he discretion of the Boa	rd.						
4	5 Labour Day Office Closed	6	7 Manitoba Hydro – Cost of Service Methodology Review – Concurrent Evidence - 9am	8 Manitoba Hydro – Cost of Service Methodology Review – Concurrent Evidence - 9am	9 Manitoba Hydro – Cost of Service Methodology Review – Concurrent Evidence - 9am	Manitoba Hydro - Cost of Service Methodology Review - Concurrent Evidence - 9am (Overflow date)			
11	12	13	14	15	16	17			
18	19	20	21	22	23	24			
25	26	27	28	29	30				

October 2016								
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday		
Unless otherwise noted confirmation of location All dates and times are	1							
2	3	4	5	6	7	8		
9	10 Thanksgiving Day Office Closed	11	12	13 MPI 2017 GRA – Public Hearing - 9am	14 MPI 2017 GRA – Public Hearing - 9am	15		
16	17	18 MPI 2017 GRA – Public Hearing - 9am	19 MPI 2017 GRA – Public Hearing - 9am	20 MPI 2017 GRA – Public Hearing - 9am	21 MPI 2017 GRA – Public Hearing - 9am	22		
23 30	24 31	25 MPI 2017 GRA – Public Hearing - 9am	26 MPI 2017 GRA – Public Hearing - 9am	27 MPI 2017 GRA – Public Hearing - 9am	28 MPI 2017 GRA – Public Hearing - 9am	29		

	November 2016								
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday			
		MPI 2017 GRA – Public Hearing - 9am	2 MPI 2017 GRA – Public Hearing - 9am	3 MPI 2017 GRA – Public Hearing - 9am	4 MPI 2017 GRA – Public Hearing - 9am	5			
6	7	8	9	10	11 Remembrance Day Office Closed	12			
13	14	15	16	17	18	19			
20	21	22	23	24	25	26			
27	28	29	30	Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th Floor – 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698.  All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the Board.					

December 2016								
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday		
Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th Floor – 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698.  All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the Board.				Public Hearing - HTB Appeal by Petersfield Curling Club Council Chambers, RM of St. Andrews 10:45am	2	3		
4	5	6	7	8	9	10		
11	12	13	14	15	16	17		
18	19	20	21	22	23	24		
25	26 Boxing Day Office Closed	27 In lieu of Christmas Day Office Closed	28	29	30	31		